LAWS OF THE SIXTY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY [CH. 189

7. By striking from line eleven (11) of paragraph a of subsection
thirty-six (36) of such section the word "four" and inserting in lieu
thereof the words "two (2) percent and not more than five (5)".
8. By inserting in line twelve (12) of paragraph a of subsection
thirty-six (36) of such section after the word "solids" the words "and
the milk fat content thereof shall be not less than one (1) percent and

not more than two (2) percent".

Approved May 19, 1965.

CHAPTER 189

LABELING COLORED MARGARINE

S. F. 27

AN ACT relating to the labeling and imprinting of colored oleo, oleomargarine, or margarine when sold or offered for sale at retail.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred ninety-one point two (191.2),
- 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from subsection three (3)
- 3 of such section all of lines eighteen (18) through twenty-two (22)
- 4 thereof.

Approved February 10, 1965.

CHAPTER 190

FARM PRODUCE

H. F. 356

AN ACT relating to farm produce.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred ninety-two point three (192.3), 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from line two (2) the words 3 "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three (3) dol-4 lars".

1 SEC. 2. Section one hundred ninety-two point seventeen (192.17), 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from line two (2) the words 3 "two dollars and fifty cents" and inserting in lieu thereof the words 4 "three (3) dollars".

1 SEC. 3. Section one hundred ninety-four point thirteen (194.13), 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by inserting in line four (4) after the 3 word "milk" the words "or cream".

1 SEC. 4. Section one hundred ninety-four point fourteen (194.14), 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from line three (3) the word 3 "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "three (3)".

$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{array}$	SEC. 5. Section one hundred ninety-five point seven (195.7), Code 1962, is hereby amended by inserting in line five (5) after the word "cream" the words "or milk".
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{array}$	SEC. 6. Section one hundred ninety-five point eight (195.8), Code 1962, is hereby amended by inserting in line four (4) after the word "cream" the words "or milk".
$1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4$	SEC. 7. Section one hundred ninety-five point nine (195.9), Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from lines three (3) and four (4) the words "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three (3) dollars".
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 10 \\ 11 \\ \end{array} $	 SEC. 8. Section one hundred ninety-five point seventeen (195.17), Code 1962, is hereby amended as follows: 1. By striking from lines two (2) and three (3) the words "be valid for one year from" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "expire December 31 after". 2. By striking from subsection two (2) of such section the words "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three (3) dollars". 3. By striking from subsection three (3) of such section the words "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three (3) dollars".
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 10 \\ \end{array} $	 SEC. 9. Section one hundred ninety-six point six (196.6), Code 1962, is hereby amended as follows: 1. By striking from lines nineteen (19) and twenty (20) the words "More than one hundred twenty-five cases and" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "One hundred twenty-five (125) cases but". 2. By striking line twenty-two (22) and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Two hundred fifty (250) cases but less". 3. By striking from line twenty-five (25) the words "More than one thousand cases" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "One hundred fifty (1250) cases but less".
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \ 3 \end{array}$	SEC. 10. Section one hundred ninety-six point seven (196.7), Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from line four (4) the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "three (3)".
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \end{array} $	SEC. 11. Section one hundred ninety-seven point two (197.2), Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from lines one (1) and two (2) the words "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three (3) dollars".
	Approved April 12, 1965.

273

CH. 190] LAWS OF THE SIXTY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY